

RE(

03-26-1999



100994789

SHEET



	Please record the attached original documer	nts or copy thereof.						
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
ļ	Larry McAmish Raymond Barbuto Jeffrey Taylor Alex Laurie Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Name: Ethicon, Inc. 3.22.7 Street Address: Route 22 City: Somervile						
	attached? Yes _ <u>✓</u> No	State: NJ Zip: 08876 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes						
	3. Nature of conveyance:							
	✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other							
	Execution Date: 2/22/99 (McAmish); 2/19/99 (Laurie); 2/15/99 (Barbuto); 3/3/99 (Taylor)							
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)							
	09/207,541 <u>✓</u> No	Additional numbers attached?Yes						
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1						
	Audley A. Ciamporcero, Jr., Esq. Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$160.00 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account						
03/26/1999 JSI	AB02Z 00000035 100750 09207541	8. Deposit Account Number: 10-0750/J&J-						
01 FC:581	40.00 CH /	449/ACF						
	9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy						
	Andrew C. Farmer	March 12, 1999						
	Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover s	Signature Date heet, attachments, and document:						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Box Assignments**

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 09/207,541 Filed December 8, 1998

WHEREAS, Larry McAmish, residing at 1602 Forest Glen Ct., Pantego, TX 76013, a citizen of the United States; Raymond Barbuto, residing at 154 Clam Rake Lane, Dagsboro, Delaware 19939; a citizen of the United States; Jeffrey Taylor, residing at 3707 Pelican Ct., Arlington, TX 76016, a citizen of the United States; and Alex Laurie, residing at Roundtree Corporate Centre I, 1400 North Providence Road, Media, PA 19063-2052, a citizen of the United Kingdom, (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

MEDICAL LINEN WITH REGIONALLY IMPRINTED PERFORMANCE AREAS

or which they have on the 3 day of Mar 1999 executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Ethicon, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions discoveries disclosed in said application identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made:

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this $$\operatorname{day}\ \operatorname{of}$$, 1999

Larry McAmish (L.S.)

STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 1999, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Larry McAmish who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

hand and s				Assignor , 199		hereunto	set 1	his
			 R <i>i</i>	aymond Bar	buto		(L.S.	.)
STATE OF)) ss.)	zymona bar				
Barbuto we executed first made that he sa	ore no the kno	me, a Not I am sati foregoing own to him d, sealed,	cary Publisfied is instrument the contact and deli	at on this ic, persor the person thin my person ents there ivered the rposes the	nally son r brese eof, h same	appeared named in nce, and ne did ackers as his v	Raymond and was and wa	who ing dge
				N	otary	/ Public		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 3M day of Mark, 1999

(L.S

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 300 day of Mack, 1999, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Jeffrey Taylor who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

hand and		TESTIMONY this				hereunto	set h	ıis
			Āl	ex Laurie			(L.S.))
STATE OF)	-					
COUNTY O	F) S:	S.					
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 1999, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Alex Laurie who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.								
				No	otary	Public		_

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 09/207,541 Filed December 8, 1998

WHEREAS, Larry McAmish, residing at 1602 Forest Glen Ct., Pantego, TX 76013, a citizen of the United States; Raymond Barbuto, residing at 154 Clam Rake Lane, Dagsboro, Delaware 19939; a citizen of the United States; Jeffrey Taylor, residing at 3707 Pelican Ct., Arlington, TX 76016, a citizen of the United States; and Alex Laurie, residing at Roundtree Corporate Centre I, 1400 North Providence Road, Media, PA 19063-2052, a citizen of the United Kingdom, (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

MEDICAL LINEN WITH REGIONALLY IMPRINTED PERFORMANCE AREAS

or which they have on the /5 d day of Tile, 1999 executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Ethicon, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made:

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this $$\operatorname{day}\ \operatorname{of}$$, 1999

Larry McAmish (L.S.)

STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 1999, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Larry McAmish who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

IN TEST hand and seal this	IMONY WHEREOF, 5 /5th day of	Assignor has	hereunto	set his
	Re	symone De aymond Barbuto	abuto	(L.S.)
STATE OF DELAWA	eē)) ss.			
COUNTY OF Susse	× , ss.			

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 15% day of 7%, 1999, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Raymond Barbuto who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public
ANN M. Couch
My COMM. EXPIRES 9/9/00

hand ar				· ·	Assignor , 199		hereunto	set	his
				Je	effrey Tay	lor		(L.S	3.)
Taylor execute first rethat he	before who ed the made k e sign	I I f nov	ne, a Not am satistoregoing wn to him , sealed,	cary Publicary Publications instrument the contest and deli	t on this ic, person the pers in my pents there vered the rposes the	ally on r orese of, h same	appeared in nce, and ne did ack as his v	Jef and I ha nowl olun	who ving edge
					N	otary	/ Public		

hand and		TESTIMONY this		=		hereunto	set	his
			Āl	ex Laurie			(L.S	;.)
STATE OF)						
COUNTY OF	ŗ) s:)	S.					
Laurie wexecuted first mad that he	fore ho I the le kno	IT REMEMBI me, a No am satist foregoing own to him d, sealed, for the use	otary Pub sfied is instrumen the conte and deli	olic, personal the personal tin my pents there vered the	sonal son r orese of, h same	ly appear named in nce, and ne did ack e as his v	and I have nowle	who ving edge
				N	otary	Public		

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 09/207,541 Filed December 8, 1998

WHEREAS, Larry McAmish, 1111 Excellence Way, Mooresville, North Carolina 28115; a citizen of the United States; Raymond Barbuto, residing at 154 Clam Rake Lane, Dagsboro, Delaware 19939; a citizen of the United States; Jeffrey Taylor, residing at 3707 Pelican Ct., Arlington, TX 76016, a citizen of the United States; and Alex Laurie, residing at 68 High Street Melbourn Royston Herts SG8 6Aj, United Kingdom, a citizen of the United Kingdom, (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

MEDICAL LINEN WITH REGIONALLY IMPRINTED PERFORMANCE AREAS

or which they have on the 19 th day of 12 th, 1999 executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Ethicon, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this ${\sf day}\ {\sf of}$, 1999

Larry McAmish (L.S.)

STATE OF)
COUNTY OF)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 1999, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Larry McAmish who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

IN hand and seal	TESTIMONY this	•	_		hereunto	set his
			ymond Barl	outo		(L.S.)
STATE OF)))	SS.				
BE 1999, before Barbuto who executed the first made kno that he signed act and deed	I am satis foregoing i own to him d, sealed,	ary Publi sfied is instrumen the conte and deli	c, person the pers t in my p ents there vered the	nally son r oresen of, h same	named in nce, and ne did ack as his v	Raymond and who I having nowledge oluntary
			N	otary	Public	

hand and		this	•	, 1999		euiico sec	1112
			Je	effrey Tayl	or	(L.	S.)
Taylor executed first mathat he	efore who I I the de kn signe	me, a Not am sati foregoing own to himed, sealed,	tary Public sfied is instrument the conte and deli	t on this ic, personate the personate in my part of the personate the reposes them	ally app on named resence, of, he di same as	eared Jef l in and and I ha id acknowl his volur	frey who aving ledge
				No	tary Pub	olic	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 1974 day of Feb., 1999

Dexants Laure (L.S.)

STATE OF SAFFRON)

WHITE SEMEMBER

COUNTY OF RESERVED DAT

UNITED KING-DOM

DE LIT REMEMBER

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 1914 day of they 1999, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Alex Laurie who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

tary Public

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 09/207,541 Filed December 8, 1998

WHEREAS, Larry McAmish, 1111 Excellence Way, Mooresville, North Carolina 28115; a citizen of the United States; Raymond Barbuto, residing at 154 Clam Rake Lane, Dagsboro, Delaware 19939; a citizen of the United States; Jeffrey Taylor, residing at 3707 Pelican Ct., Arlington, TX 76016, a citizen of the United States; and Alex Laurie, residing at 68 High Street Melbourn Royston Herts SG8 6Aj, United Kingdom, a citizen of the United Kingdom, (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

MEDICAL LINEN WITH REGIONALLY IMPRINTED PERFORMANCE AREAS

or which they have on the gard day of the, 1999 executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Ethicon, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and NOW. consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 22 day of 70, 1999

Jany ME Aust (L.S.)
Larry McAmish

STATE OF North Caroling

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this lpha1999, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Larry McAmish who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

hand and		TESTIMONY this		-		hereunto	set	his		
			Ra	ymond Barl	outo		(L.S	S.)		
STATE OF	r)) ss.)							
Barbuto executed first mad that he s	BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 1999, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Raymond Barbuto who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.									
				N	otary	/ Public		_		

hand	and		this	,	_		ieredirco	set III	٥
IIaIIu	anu	Sear	CILLS	day OI	, 10.	, ,			
								(L.S.)	
				J∈	ffrey Tay	lor			
		BE	IT REMEMB	ERED. Tha	t on this	õ	dav oi	f	
1999,	, be		me, a Not						
Taylo	or w	vho I	am sati	sfied is	the pers	on na	med in	and wh	C
exect	ıted	the	foregoing	instrumen	t in my p	presend	ce, and	I havin	9
			own to him					_	
		_	d, sealed,						У
act a	and o	deed :	for the us	es and pu	rposes the	rein e	expressed	•	

Notary Public

hand	and		TESTIMONY this		_		hereunto	set	his	
				Āl	ex Laurie			(L.S	.)	
STATI	E OF)							
COUN'	TY OI	<u>-</u> ') s)	S.						
Lauri exect first that	BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 1999, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Alex Laurie who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.									
					N	otary	Public			

RECORDED: 03/22/1999